
Western Victoria Livestock Exchange

WVLXMarket Report
Prime Cattle - 5th of August, 2024

Total Yarding: 1,930

Mortlake agents yarded 1930 cattle this week, being a slight decrease on the previous market. There was a good

lead in the bullocks offered and they did tail off quickly to the manufacturing types on offer. Big improvement

overall with the trade weight cattle along with some well finished grainfeds. Lighter numbers of good heavy

beef cows was evident with more plainer and dairy types available to most of the regular buyers that were

present however not all were fully engaged. Feeder and restocker interest was active for suitable lines. The

offering consisted of 200 grown cattle along with 625 trade weights with over 1,000 cows and 66 bulls.

The market remained strong over most categories with the heavier weighted grown cattle gaining 10 to 20c/kg

mainly for heifers with steers remaining firm and the best of the trade cattle improving 10 to 15c/kg and more

in places relative to quality. Manufacturing types gained 20 to 25c/kg. Better cows remained firm with the

lighter weights showing good gains from 20 to 30c/kg and bulls were up to 45c/kg dearer in places.

Trade steers and heifers made from 340c to 435c/kg with grown cattle topping at 400c/kg. Manufacturing

steers sold to 340c with crossbred steers selling to 378c/kg. Heavy beef cows sold from 290c to 355c with the

medium weights from 240c to 280c/kg. The better covered dairy cows were generally between 228c and

312c/kg with grown beef bulls selling to 348c/kg.

Market Report: Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click here for full report.

Category Weight c/kg $/Hd

Bulls 0-700
Top

Av

320.0

275.9

$2208.00

$1590.96

Bulls 700+
Top

Av

348.0

293.7

$3480.00

$2430.12

Light Heifers 0-350
Top

Av

372.0

255.7

$1283.40

$730.23

Light Steers 0-350
Top

Av

390.0

296.1

$1150.50

$831.25

Trade Heifers 351-500
Top

Av

435.0

335.2

$1925.10

$1449.38

Trade Steers 351-500
Top

Av

425.0

328.3

$1839.12

$1445.85

Heavy Heifers 500+
Top

Av

408.0

367.6

$2301.12

$1921.97

Heavy Steers 500+
Top

Av

408.0

349.5

$3253.16

$2139.02

Grown Heifers
Top

Av

370.0

325.3

$2250.60

$1532.83

Grown Steers
Top

Av

396.0

317.7

$2574.00

$1543.34

Cows
Top

Av

355.0

281.5

$2593.05

$1466.61

Bullocks
Top

Av

400.0

332.8

$2940.00

$2012.56

Weaner Heifers
Top

Av

370.0

321.1

$1667.93

$1111.30

Weaner Steers
Top

Av

385.0

330.7

$2294.60

$1132.75

https://www.mla.com.au/prices-markets/cattlephysicalreport/


Western Victoria Livestock Exchange

Top Left: Topping the market today at 435c/kg was this pen of Limousin heifers that Charles Stewart Nash

McVilly sold on behalf of Miranee North P/L, averaging $1754ph.

Top Right: These Charolais steers were sold by Elders Kerr & Co for a top of 425c/kg, making $1771ph on account

of C Baulch.

Bottom Left: RW & HA Foote presented this pen of Angus bullocks that Charles Stewart & Co sold for a top of

400c/kg, returning $2538ph.

Bottom Right: Nutrien Ag sold this pen of Angus cows for a top of 355c/kg, fetching $2284ph for JW & AG

Suares.

Upcoming Sales and Events:

Monday 12th August - Prime Market starts 9am

Thursday 15th August - Store Sale starts 10am (3685 head)

Monday 19th August - Prime Market starts 9am

Monday 26th August - Prime Market starts 9am


